Systems and Interfaces - SUMMARY

This report is a summary view of Systems and Interfaces.

System Count System Count Interface

Agency Code Agency Name (System) (Interface) Count
Legislative Evaluation and Accountability
020 Program Committee (LEAP) 26
038 Joint Legislative Systems Committee (JLS) 8 8 7
055 Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) 1 1 1
085 Office of the Secretary of State (SEC) 4 1 1
090 Office of the State Treasurer (OST) 1 1 11
095 Office of the State Auditor (SAO) 3 3 1
100 Office of the Attorney General (ATG) 23 4 52
102 Department of Financial Institutions (DFI) 1 1 2
103 Department of Commerce (COM) 3 1 2
105 Office of Financial Management (OFM) 40 19 202
107 State Health Care Authority (HCA) 2 2 14
116 State Lottery Commission (LOT) 3 3 31
124 Department of Retirement Systems (DRS) 2 2 7
126 State Investment Board (SIB) 1
140 Department of Revenue (DOR) 20 12 30
163 Consolidated Technology Services (CTS) 13 13 3
179 Department of Enterprise Services (DES) 46 29 75
195 Liquor and Cannabis Board (LCB) 1 1 1
Utilities and Transportation Commission
215 (UTC) 11 10 59
225 Washington State Patrol (WSP) 5 5 31
Washington Traffic Safety Commission
228 (STS) 1 1 2
235 Department of Labor and Industries (L&l) 51 37 19
240 Department of Licensing (DOL) 38 12 43
Department of Social and Health Services
300 (DSHS) 54 35 75
303 Department of Health (DOH) 19 19 28
Department of Children, Youth, and
307 Families (DCYF) 6 6 11
310 Department of Corrections (DOC) 9 12 18
315 Department of Services for the Blind (DSB) 1 1 1

340 Student Achievement Council (SAC) 3 3 3



350

360

365

370

376

380

405

407

461

471

477

490

495

540

699

Total

Superintendent of Public Instruction (SPI)
University of Washington (UW)
Washington State University (WSU)
Eastern Washington University (EWU)
The Evergreen State College (TESC)
Western Washington University (WWU)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Transportation Improvement Board (TIB)
Department of Ecology (ECY)

State Conservation Commission (SCC)
Department of Fish and Wildlife (DFW)
Department of Natural Resources (DNR)
Department of Agriculture (AGR)

Employment Security Department (ESD)

Community and Technical College System

(CTCS)

60

18

33

39

580

39

10

20

37

378

10

10

12

11

215

44

21

181

1257



