## Systems and Interfaces - SUMMARY

This report is a summary view of Systems and Interfaces.

Agency Code	Agency Name	System Count (System)	System Count (Interface)	Interface Count
020	Legislative Evaluation and Accountability Program Committee (LEAP)	26		
038	Joint Legislative Systems Committee (JLS)	8	8	7
055	Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC)	1	1	1
085	Office of the Secretary of State (SEC)	4	1	1
090	Office of the State Treasurer (OST)	1	1	11
095	Office of the State Auditor (SAO)	3	3	1
100	Office of the Attorney General (ATG)	23	4	52
102	Department of Financial Institutions (DFI)	1	1	2
103	Department of Commerce (COM)	3	1	2
105	Office of Financial Management (OFM)	40	19	202
107	State Health Care Authority (HCA)	2	2	14
116	State Lottery Commission (LOT)	3	3	31
124	Department of Retirement Systems (DRS)	2	2	7
126	State Investment Board (SIB)	1		
140	Department of Revenue (DOR)	20	12	30
163	Consolidated Technology Services (CTS)	13	13	3
179	Department of Enterprise Services (DES)	46	29	75
195	Liquor and Cannabis Board (LCB)	1	1	1
215	Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC)	11	10	59
225	Washington State Patrol (WSP)	5	5	31
228	Washington Traffic Safety Commission (STS)	1	1	2
235	Department of Labor and Industries (L&I)	51	37	19
240	Department of Licensing (DOL)	38	12	43
300	Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS)	54	35	75
303	Department of Health (DOH)	19	19	28
307	Department of Children, Youth, and Families (DCYF)	6	6	11
310	Department of Corrections (DOC)	9	12	18
315	Department of Services for the Blind (DSB)	1	1	1
340	Student Achievement Council (SAC)	3	3	3

Total		580	378	1257
699	Community and Technical College System (CTCS)	6	4	4
540	Employment Security Department (ESD)	5	3	3
495	Department of Agriculture (AGR)	1	1	,
490	Department of Natural Resources (DNR)	39	37	181
477	Department of Fish and Wildlife (DFW)	33	20	2
471	State Conservation Commission (SCC)	3	3	;
461	Department of Ecology (ECY)	18	10	4
407	Transportation Improvement Board (TIB)	2	1	
405	Department of Transportation (DOT)	60	39	21
380	Western Washington University (WWU)	2	2	2
376	The Evergreen State College (TESC)	8	8	(
370	Eastern Washington University (EWU)	1	1	1
365	Washington State University (WSU)	3	2	1:
360	University of Washington (UW)	2	2	10
350	Superintendent of Public Instruction (SPI)	1	3	1